Location:

Objectives:

Presenting
Sponsors:

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

3:45 PM

JUNIOR

LEADERSHIP

MACOMB
A4

—
Justice System

Wednesday, July 28, 2021

41B District Court located at 22380 Starks Dr, Clinton Twp, Ml 48036.
Smart Bus will be taking us to and from the Macomb County Sheriff’s Office located at 43565

Elizabeth Rd, Mt Clemens, M| 48043
Please were comfortable clothes

1. To understand the Judicial System and its various components in Macomb County

2. To participate in Implicit Bias Training

3. To learn about career possibilities in various areas of the judicial system

§\\V//’g Macomb 7or

HEALTH SYSTEM

=i Community College

Education ® Enrichment ® Economic Development

Discover. Connect. Advance.

Check-in/Breakfast/Welcome

Courtroom Observations

Justice System Overview

Implicit Bias Training (Cultural Competencies &
Perceptions Workshop)

Lunch

Travel to Macomb County Jail- Transportation
generously provided by Smart Bus

Forensics overview, Police Dog Training, etc.

Travel back to 41B District Court/Dismissal

HENRY FORD
MACOMB HOSPITALS

EFirstState

Your Hometown Bank

Karen Smith (LM X), Executive
Director, Leadership Macomb

Ryan Zemke (LM XX), Magistrate, 41B
District Court

Judge Carrie Lynn Fuca and Judge Jacob
M. Femminineo Jr., 41B District Court

Darnell Blackburn (LM XXIlII), CEO,
PRAT LLC

Sargent Sue Dumas, Macomb County
Sheriff's Department

Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program
Manager, Leadership Macomb




