

Location:	41B District Court located at 22380 Starks Dr, Clintor Smart Bus will be taking us to and from the Macomb Co Elizabeth Rd, Mt Clemens, MI 48043 Please were comfortable clothes	•
<i>Objectives:</i> <i>Presenting</i> <i>Sponsors:</i>	<ol> <li>To understand the Judicial System and its various cort</li> <li>To participate in Implicit Bias Training</li> <li>To learn about career possibilities in various areas of</li> <li>Macomb Community College Education • Enrichment • Economic Development</li> <li>Discover. Connect. Advance.</li> </ol>	the judicial system
9:00 AM	Check-in/Breakfast/Welcome	Karen Smith (LM X), Executive Director, Leadership Macomb
9:15 AM	Courtroom Observations	<b>Ryan Zemke (LM XX),</b> Magistrate, 41B District Court
10:00 AM	Justice System Overview	Judge Carrie Lynn Fuca and Judge Jacob M. Femminineo Jr., 41B District Court
10:30 AM	Implicit Bias Training (Cultural Competencies & Perceptions Workshop)	<b>Darnell Blackburn (LM XXIII),</b> CEO, PRAT LLC
12:30 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Travel to Macomb County Jail- Transportation generously provided by Smart Bus	
1:15 PM	Forensics overview, Police Dog Training, etc.	Sargent Sue Dumas, Macomb County Sheriff's Department
3:45 PM	Travel back to 41B District Court/Dismissal	Julie Petkoff (LM XX), Program Manager, Leadership Macomb